



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS DEFECTIVE No. - 186 of 2025

Kashim

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Arvind Kumar Mishra, Devendra Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Ambreen Masroor, G.A., Sadrul Islam Jafri

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

1. It has been reported that service of notice on respondents is still awaited.
2. Sri Ambreen Masoor and Sri Sadrul Islam Jafri stated that they have filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondents Nos. 2 to 6 in the registry on 12.01.2026, but the same is not on record.
3. Office is directed to trace it out and place the same on record before the next date.
4. List again on 26.02.2026, as fresh.

January 27, 2026
Ashish/-

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)