



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS DEFECTIVE No. - 186 of 2025

Kashim

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arvind Kumar Mishra, Devendra Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ambreen Masroor, G.A., Sadrul Islam Jafri

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

On a request made on behalf of the counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.

List on *1st April, 2026*.

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

March 16, 2026

Vipasha